UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI EASTERN DIVISION

In re)	
)	Case No. 21-99998-169
	The Baker and)	
	The Baker's Wife,)	Chapter 7
)	
	Debtors.)	Doc. No. 43

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE COMPLAINT FOR NON-DISCHARGEABILITY UNDER 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) AND 523(a)(6)

The matter of the Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint for Non-Dischargeability Under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) (the "<u>Motion</u>") of Jack "The Boy" Spriggins (the "<u>Movant</u>") having come before this Court; notice of the Motion duly having been given to parties as described in the Certificate of Service contained in the Motion; no objections or other responses to the Motion appearing of record; this Court, being duly advised in the premises, finds good cause exists for the grant of the relief requested in the Motion. Now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint for Non-Dischargeability Under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) is **GRANTED**; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for the Movant to file a complaint for non-dischargeability under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) in the above-referenced matter is extended to and including May 6, 2022.

DATE:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Order Prepared By:

Feephi Phoefum 111 Remote Swamp Way Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 (555) 555-5555 f.phoefum@glg.com

Copies To:

The Baker and The Baker's Wife 1212 Big Shoe Bend Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 DEBTORS

Lord Farquaad Lord Law, LLC 3481 Newcastle Dr. Duloc, MO 55551 LF@lordlaw.com COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS

Princess Fiona Law Office of Princess Fiona 1713 Dragon Castle Cir. Duloc, MO 55551 TRUSTEE

Jack "The Boy" Spriggins 777 Gingerbread Lane Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 MOVANT

Feephi Phoefum 111 Remote Swamp Way Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 COUNSEL FOR MOVANT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI EASTERN DIVISION

In re)	
)	Case No. 21-99998-169
	The Baker and)	
	The Baker's Wife,)	Chapter 7
)	
	Debtors.)	Doc. No. 43

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE COMPLAINT FOR NON-DISCHARGEABILITY UNDER 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) AND 523(a)(6)

The matter of the Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint for Non-Dischargeability Under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) (the "<u>Motion</u>") of Jack "The Boy" Spriggins (the "<u>Movant</u>") having come before this Court; notice of the Motion duly having been given to parties as described in the Certificate of Service contained in the Motion; no objections or other responses to the Motion appearing of record; this Court, being duly advised in the premises, finds good cause exists for the grant of the relief requested in the Motion. Now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint for Non-Dischargeability Under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) is **GRANTED** in that the deadline for Jack "The Boy" Spriggins to file a complaint for non-dischargeability under 11 U.S.C. §§ 523(a)(2)(A) and 523(a)(6) in the above-referenced matter is extended to and including May 6, 2022.

DATE:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Order Prepared By:

Feephi Phoefum 111 Remote Swamp Way Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 (555) 555-5555 f.phoefum@glg.com

Copies To:

The Baker and The Baker's Wife 1212 Big Shoe Bend Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 DEBTORS

Lord Farquaad Lord Law, LLC 3481 Newcastle Dr. Duloc, MO 55551 LF@lordlaw.com COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS

Princess Fiona Law Office of Princess Fiona 1713 Dragon Castle Cir. Duloc, MO 55551 TRUSTEE

Jack "The Boy" Spriggins 777 Gingerbread Lane Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 MOVANT

Feephi Phoefum 111 Remote Swamp Way Once Upon A Time, MO 55555 COUNSEL FOR MOVANT